
Baseball League Austria Playoffs 2018

BLA PO 2018 Overall Statistics (Semifinals)

(All games - Series SF Sorted by Batting avg)

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att

Hackl Samuel, MS  . 6 0 0 4-4 15 7 9 2 0 1 5 14  . 9 3 3 3 0 2 0  . 6 6 7 0 0 0-0

Squires Christopher, IN  . 4 2 9 4-4 14 6 6 0 0 3 7 15 1.071 1 1 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 3-3

Talir Dominik, VW  . 4 0 0 3-2 10 1 4 0 0 0 1 4  . 4 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 0 2-2

Loeffler Dominik, MS  . 3 7 5 4-4 16 1 6 0 0 0 1 6  . 3 7 5 1 0 2 0  . 4 1 2 0 1 0-0

Cordero Josmar A, IN  . 3 5 7 4-4 14 4 5 2 1 0 2 9  . 6 4 3 2 0 1 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-1

Frick Joachim, IN  . 3 5 7 4-4 14 1 5 1 0 0 3 6  . 4 2 9 1 1 1 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-0

Hoscher Christoph, VW  . 3 0 0 3-3 10 2 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 3 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0

Claus Martin, DD  . 2 7 8 4-4 18 2 5 0 0 0 1 5  . 2 7 8 1 0 0 0  . 3 1 6 0 0 0-0

Scheicher Matthias, DD  . 2 6 7 4-4 15 2 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 6 7 1 0 3 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0-0

Scheicher Moritz, DD  . 2 6 3 4-4 19 1 5 2 0 0 4 7  . 3 6 8 2 0 5 0  . 3 1 8 1 0 0-0

Astner Felix, DD  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 2 3 0 1 0 0 5  . 4 1 7 1 3 3 1  . 4 3 8 0 1 2-2

Obed Ferdinand, DD  . 2 3 5 4-4 17 5 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 2 3 5 4 0 0 0  . 3 6 4 1 0 5-5

Many Amin, VW  . 2 3 5 4-4 17 4 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 2 3 5 0 0 4 1  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-0

Stemmer Georg, VW  . 2 3 1 4-4 13 0 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 2 3 1 1 0 3 0  . 2 8 6 0 0 0-0

Rojas Julio A, VW  . 2 1 4 4-4 14 5 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 2 8 6 3 1 3 1  . 3 8 9 0 0 0-1

Zoufal Alessandro, DD  . 2 0 0 4-4 15 1 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 2 0 0 1 1 6 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0

Seiser Claus, MS  . 2 0 0 4-4 15 1 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 2 6 7 4 0 0 1  . 3 6 8 0 0 0-0

Alzinger Richard, MS  . 2 0 0 4-4 15 5 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 2 6 7 3 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Dorffner David, MS  . 2 0 0 3-3 10 2 2 0 0 1 2 5  . 5 0 0 1 2 3 1  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0

Astl Paul, IN  . 2 0 0 4-4 10 2 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 3 0 0 0 2 3 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Werner Tobias, VW  . 2 0 0 3-3 10 3 2 0 1 0 2 4  . 4 0 0 2 1 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0

Salzmann Michael, IN  . 2 0 0 4-4 10 3 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 2 0 0 5 0 3 0  . 4 3 8 1 0 0-0

Sakanashi Hiroyuki, VW  . 1 8 2 4-4 11 5 2 0 0 1 5 5  . 4 5 5 4 1 4 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-0

Amon Florian, DD  . 1 8 2 4-4 11 3 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 8 2 2 0 3 0  . 3 0 8 0 2 1-1

Hirnschal Fabian, VW  . 1 6 7 4-4 12 1 2 0 0 0 3 2  . 1 6 7 4 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0

Hilliard Alex, MS  . 1 0 0 3-2 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 0 0 1 1 5 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0-0

Hackl Moritz, MS  . 0 8 3 4-4 12 2 1 0 1 0 2 3  . 2 5 0 6 0 7 0  . 3 6 8 1 1 1-1

Pfister Jochen, IN  . 0 7 1 4-4 14 1 1 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 7 1 1 0 5 0  . 1 3 3 0 0 1-1

Salzmann Benjamin, MS  . 0 6 7 4-4 15 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 6 7 2 1 3 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 1-1

Adrianza Andres M, DD  . 0 6 3 4-4 16 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 0 6 3 2 0 1 0  . 1 5 8 1 1 0-0

Plagg Simon, IN  . 0 6 3 4-4 16 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 6 3 0 1 3 1  . 1 1 8 0 0 0-0

Husty Benjamin, VW  . 0 0 0 4-4 13 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 3 0  . 0 7 1 0 0 0-0

--------------------

Pfeifer Leo, VW 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

Jaeger Marcel, IN  . 4 2 9 3-2 7 1 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 5 7 1 2 0 3 0  . 5 5 6 0 0 1-1

Jaeger Michael, IN  . 3 3 3 4-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 3 3 3 1 0 1 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0

Schermer Tobias, MS  . 3 3 3 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 4 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 2 1  . 2 8 6 1 1 0-0

Thompson Russell, IN  . 3 3 3 4-4 6 1 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Ortiz Jose, DD  . 3 3 3 2-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Schuetz Severin, VW  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 2 2 1 0 0 0 3  . 3 7 5 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Tomsich Christian, VW  . 2 5 0 2-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 4 3  . 3 7 5 0 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0

Letouze Didier, MS  . 2 5 0 1-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0

Mason Reed, MS  . 2 0 0 4-3 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Theiner Marcel, IN  . 2 0 0 2-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Verastegui Adenson J, DD  . 1 6 7 3-2 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 6 7 1 2 2 0  . 4 4 4 0 0 0-0

Bell James, DD  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 1 2 5 0 1 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 1-1

Weiser Hubert, MS  . 1 2 5 2-2 8 0 1 1 0 0 0 2  . 2 5 0 1 0 2 0  . 2 2 2 0 0 0-0

Boateng Mike, IN  . 0 0 0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Koontz Adam, DD  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Simonsen Jakob, MS  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1

Kienberger Alexander, DD  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0

Niel Elias, MS  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Schwendinger Stefan, IN  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Bleyer Adrian, IN  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Coats Michael, VW  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Wenger-Oehn Maximili, VW  . 0 0 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Letouze Thierry, MS  . 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Schadler Nicholas, MS  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Walenta Daniel, VW  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0

Hicks Chance, MS  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Lambauer Alexander, IN  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Rigele Lukas, MS  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0



Baseball League Austria Playoffs 2018

BLA PO 2018 Overall Statistics (Semifinals)

(All games - Series SF Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk

Hicks Chance, MS  0 . 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0  . 1 0 0 0 0 0

Thompson Russell, IN  1 . 0 0 2-0 2 2 2 1/0 0 18.0 9 2 2 1 17 1 1 0  . 1 4 1 0 0 0

Simonsen Jakob, MS  1 . 2 3 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 4 3 1 3 2 1 0 0  . 1 6 0 1 3 0

Mason Reed, MS  1 . 2 9 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 14.0 12 6 2 4 15 1 0 0  . 2 1 1 1 2 0

Verastegui Adenson J, DD  2 . 6 5 0-1 2 2 1 0/0 0 17.0 11 7 5 6 26 3 0 0  . 1 8 3 4 1 2

Scheicher Moritz, DD  3 . 6 0 0-1 2 2 1 0/0 0 15.0 18 12 6 8 2 2 1 1  . 3 0 0 0 3 0

Jaeger Michael, IN  3 . 8 6 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 7.0 7 4 3 1 3 2 0 0  . 2 5 9 1 1 0

Wenger-Oehn Maximili, VW  4 . 8 0 1-1 2 2 2 0/0 0 15.0 11 9 8 10 9 3 0 0  . 2 0 4 1 5 0

Tomsich Christian, VW  6 . 0 0 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 9.0 9 6 6 1 12 1 1 2  . 2 5 7 1 0 0

Salzmann Benjamin, MS  6 . 0 0 1-1 2 1 0 0/0 0 6.0 5 5 4 2 4 0 0 0  . 2 2 7 0 2 2

Sakanashi Hiroyuki, VW  6 . 7 5 0-1 1 1 1 0/0 0 8.0 10 6 6 2 7 2 0 1  . 2 9 4 0 0 0

Astl Paul, IN 23.40 0-1 2 2 0 0/0 0 5.0 7 13 13 13 4 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 1 0

--------------------

Schadler Nicholas, MS  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheicher Matthias, DD  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0

Koontz Adam, DD  3 . 3 8 0-1 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 1 1 1 4 3 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 0 0 0

Obed Ferdinand, DD  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 1 2 1 3 0 0 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0

Lambauer Alexander, IN  9 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 2 0

Letouze Thierry, MS 13.50 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 3.1 7 6 5 4 2 0 1 0  . 4 3 8 1 0 0

Bleyer Adrian, IN 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 3 4 3 2 1 0 0 0  . 3 0 0 0 0 0

PB - Zoufal A DD 2, Hackl S MS 1, Hackl M MS 1, Adrianza A DD 1.



Baseball League Austria Playoffs 2018

BLA PO 2018 Overall Statistics (Semifinals)

(All games - Series SF Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

Zoufal Alessandro, DD 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 2 0

Claus Martin, DD 29 23 6 0 1.000 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hoscher Christoph, VW 25 23 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Sakanashi Hiroyuki, VW 23 20 3 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0

Hirnschal Fabian, VW 19 7 12 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Astl Paul, IN 18 18 0 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Dorffner David, MS 15 15 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Alzinger Richard, MS 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rojas Julio A, VW 10 10 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bell James, DD 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Thompson Russell, IN 9 4 5 0 1.000 2 1 0 1.000 0 0

Letouze Didier, MS 9 9 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Obed Ferdinand, DD 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Tomsich Christian, VW 7 5 2 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Talir Dominik, VW 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Loeffler Dominik, MS 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Stemmer Georg, VW 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schermer Tobias, MS 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Mason Reed, MS 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Frick Joachim, IN 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Astner Felix, DD 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pfister Jochen, IN 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Many Amin, VW 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Verastegui Adenson J, DD 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Wenger-Oehn Maximili, VW 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

Schwendinger Stefan, IN 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Boateng Mike, IN 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jaeger Michael, IN 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Hicks Chance, MS 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Letouze Thierry, MS 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Ortiz Jose, DD 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Salzmann Michael, IN 31 27 3 1  . 9 6 8 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

Scheicher Matthias, DD 24 23 0 1  . 9 5 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Cordero Josmar A, IN 22 15 6 1  . 9 5 5 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

Salzmann Benjamin, MS 17 8 8 1  . 9 4 1 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

Werner Tobias, VW 17 10 6 1  . 9 4 1 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

Adrianza Andres M, DD 13 6 6 1  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 1 0

Weiser Hubert, MS 13 9 3 1  . 9 2 3 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Jaeger Marcel, IN 12 4 7 1  . 9 1 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Plagg Simon, IN 11 3 7 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hackl Samuel, MS 28 17 8 3  . 8 9 3 0 5 0 1.000 1 0

Scheicher Moritz, DD 18 5 11 2  . 8 8 9 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Husty Benjamin, VW 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hackl Moritz, MS 25 16 6 3  . 8 8 0 1 4 0 1.000 1 0

Squires Christopher, IN 21 12 6 3  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Schuetz Severin, VW 10 4 4 2  . 8 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Amon Florian, DD 10 3 5 2  . 8 0 0 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

Seiser Claus, MS 21 8 8 5  . 7 6 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Simonsen Jakob, MS 4 1 2 1  . 7 5 0 0 3 0 1.000 0 0

Schadler Nicholas, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Bleyer Adrian, IN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hilliard Alex, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Kienberger Alexander, DD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Koontz Adam, DD 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Lambauer Alexander, IN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Pfeifer Leo, VW 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Rigele Lukas, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Niel Elias, MS 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Theiner Marcel, IN 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Walenta Daniel, VW 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Coats Michael, VW 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.7 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


